Maine law.
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48 WILLIAM H, LIBBY—EDWARD PROCTUR—ELISHA PROCTOR.

JHAP, 4
M Chapter 40.

An Act to change the name of William H. Libby.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Name of W.IL  That the name of William H. Libby of Garland, county of
Libby, changed,

Penobscot, be changed to the name of William H. Pillsbuvy.

Approved February 3, 1887,

Chapter 41.
An Act to change the name of Edward Proctor.

Be il enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legistature assemnbled, as follows :

Nume of }%dn That the name of Edward Proctor of Raymond, be changed
wiard rcetar, -
changed. to Edward Elsworth Proctor.

Approved February 3, 1887,

Chapter 4%2.
An Act to change the name of Elisha Proctor.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Nume of Elisha  That the name of Elisha Proctor of Raymond, be changed
Proctor, .
changed. to Elisha Lee Proctor.

Approved February 3, 1887.



